
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1300 U Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Assistant Personnel Officer:
Mailing Address: Debi Raya (916) 327-7207 debi.raya@fire.ca.gov

P.O. Box 944246
Sacramento, CA 94244-2460 Personnel Transactions Manager:

December Brinsfield (916) 445-8119 december.brinsfield@fire.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 445-7801 Classification & Pay (C&P) Manager:

Serena Ortega (916) 445-7876
*Fax:
(916) 445-7806 Examination Unit Manager:

Danielle Greco (916) 445-7920 danielle.greco@fire.ca.gov

Hiring Review Unit (HRU) Manager:
George Silagi (916) 445-7887

Agency Code
Personnel Specialist:

534 - Natural Resources Agcy Courtney Peshkoff (916) 445-8210 courtney.peshkoff@fire.ca.gov 

530 - Delta Stewardship Council Erika Terrell (916) 327-5341 erika.terrell@fire.ca.gov

541, 542, 543, 544 - CAL FIRE
Units:
001, 002, 004, 007, 015, 020, 021, 022 Erika Terrell (916) 327-5341 erika.terrell@fire.ca.gov

024, 025

003, 019, 023, 028, 031-035, 066 Courtney Peshkoff (916) 445-8210 courtney.peshkoff@fire.ca.gov 
700-780

029, 060, 061, 063, 064, 065, 522, 500 Lori Riley (916) 445-7865 lori.riley@fire.ca.cov

521, 533, 534, 541, 542, 560, 580

Workers' Compensation Kim Pacheco, Sr. PS (916) 445-7896 kim.pacheco@fire.ca.gov

541, 542, 543, 544 - CAL FIRE C&P Analyst:
Shannon Haslinger (916) 445-7837 shannon.haslinger@fire.ca.gov

Caroline Weinrich (916) 445-3657 caroline.weinrich@fire.ca.gov

Jerilee Mallari (916) 445-7914 jerilee.mallari@fire.ca.gov

Erin Agricola (916) 324-6710 erin.agricola@fire.ca.gov

Vacant (916) 445-7835

541, 542, 543, 544 - CAL FIRE HRU Analyst:
Lisa Holloway (916) 445-7869 lisa.holloway1@fire.ca.gov 

Melinda Lopez (916) 445-8161 melinda.lopez@fire.ca.gov

Charla Cuevas, OT (916) 445-8169 charla.cuevas@fire.ca.gov

Last Updated 11/21/2016

DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION

serena.ortega@fire.ca.gov

george.silagi@fire.a.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


